INOSSIDABILE 203 March 2016 Quarterly
Edited and published by Centro Inox Servizi S.r.l.
Summary
For more detailed information please contact directly the names indicated at the end of each notification
COVER/PAGES 3/4
“LIFE ELECTRIC”: ESSENCE,
LINEARITY, AND HARMONY WITH THE
SURROUNDING SPACE

In the columns referring to the numerical and
alphanumerical designation of UNI EN 10088-1
standard, the codification 1.4116 – X50CrMoV15
is suppressed. This designation in the previous
update of this decree (n° 140 issued on November
11, 2013) was wrongly published as corresponding
to the material reporting the initials AISI 440A –
S44002. No new materials have been included for
the time being.
PAGE 10
A PERFECT MATCH OF SAFETY
AND DESIGN
(Il connubio perfetto tra sicurezza e design)
Stainless steel fire doors combine some important
characteristics, such as: safety for individuals in
case of fire, corrosion resistance, possibility to be
used in areas with an aggressive atmosphere, use in
naval constructions and in the area of design.
Stainless steel is mainly used for the profiles for the
frame and door construction. Profiles are 1.5 mm
thick and are supplied with a standard 2B finish.
They are manufactured using EN 1.4307 and EN
1.4404 (AISI 304L and AISI 316L) stainless steel
grades as to resistance class E30, and EN 1.4401
(AISI 316) as to resistance class EI30.
The system is completed with stainless steel
fittings and accessories.
After the construction of the door, further surface
treatments enrich the aesthetic and architectural
characteristics of the product.
Fire doors can be supplied with a single shutter
or with two shutters, with or without overpanels
and fixed sides. The technical characteristics of
stainless steel profiles and the quality of fittings
and accessories allow also the construction of
large size fire doors.
Manufacturing company: BTfire S.r.l. – Via
Edmondo De Amicis 63 – I-20092 Cinisello
Balsamo MI, phone +39 02 6128104,
fax +39 02 61295646, commerciale@btfire.it,
www.btfire.it / System: Jansen
PAGE 11
… AND THERE WAS LIGHT
(E luce fu)
“Aurora” is a line of lamps capable of taking
numberless shapes, thanks to the pliability and
ductility of the metal they are made of. The lamps
can be supplied both in brass and in EN 1.4301
(AISI 304) stainless steel, thickness 0.6 mm and
BA finish. These lamps are the result of a research
conducted on the expressive modes provided by
photochemical etching applied to very thin metal
sheets. The customer can buy a metal disk he can
shape as he likes it, and then assemble the lamp
using a kit of electric accessories.
A handy system has been studied for the users,
who can act on the central hole of the metal
disk and gradually work the sheet with their
hands until they achieve the desired shape. Disk
diameters range between 25 and 58 cm.
Manufacturer of MeLamp “Aurora”: Caino
Design – Corso Vercelli 16 – I-10078 Venaria
Reale TO, phone +39 011 4070811, www.cainodesign.
com / Design: Nucleo – Via Vittorio Andreis
18, int. 18s – I-10152 Torino, nucleo@nucleo.
to - Piergiorgio Robino ed Edoardo Trave / Line:
Marca - www.marca.to.it / Photographic credits:
Pepe Fotografia – Via Santa Giulia 10 b – I-10124
Torino, www.pepefotografia.it and Caino Design
PAGE 12
LIGHT AND ELEGANT STAIRCASES… AS
STAINLESS STEEL
(Scale leggere ed eleganti…come l’acciaio)